UDGING SCHEDULE
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Thursday, November 21, 2024
Friday, November 22, 2024
Saturday, November 23, 2024
Sunday, November 24, 2024

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE
6900 Airport Road, Mississauga, ON L4V 1E8
Hall 5

The grooming area will be open each day of the show at 6 a.m., closing at 10 p.m. Dogs
remaining overnight must have the contact sheet information form attached to their crates.
Forms will be available at the show secretary’s desk.

Setup will be available starting at 5 p.m. to 9 p.m. on Wednesday, November 20"

Wristbands are mandatory for entry and exit of the building with no exceptions. Please bring
your confirmation ID to obtain your wristband.

Exhibitors entrance is through Door 74 at the back of Hall 5.

SHOW SECRETARY
MIN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
www.mjnshowservices.com

519-568-8582




THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Lynne Oslach

9:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

\S o)

17

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Veterans
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy

1 Alt

Spaniel (Brittany)
Vizsla (Smooth)

1 Veterans
Retriever (Flat-Coated)

Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy

1 Alt

2 Veterans

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)

Setter (Gordon)

2 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Field)

1 Veterans

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Dawne Deeley

10:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.

18
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Alaskan Malamute

1 Baby Puppy

1 Veterans

Anatolian Shepherd
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
1 Veterans

Boxer

Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher

1 Veterans

Eurasier

Great Pyrenees

Great Dane

1 Baby Puppy

Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

3 Baby Puppy
Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy
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4-6-2-6
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-3-2
1-0

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-5-3-1
1-0

0-1-1-0
0-0-2-0

1-0-0-1
1-0
2-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
3-0
0-2-2-0

1
4
2

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Yakutian Laika
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Andrea Robins

10:25 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

3
5
1
7

1
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Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel
Havanese

1 Baby Puppy

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

1 Veterans

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Russkiy Toy

Toy Fox Terrier
Cavalier KC Spaniel
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Poodle (Standard)

1 Baby Puppy
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Barbara Orr

11:45 a.m.

13

N —

Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy

1 Veterans
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

2 Baby Puppy
Bichon Frise
French Bulldog
Keeshond

RING 4 - JUDGE: Kathryn Young

1:20 p.m.

—_—

1 Alt — Australian Cattle Dog
1 Veteran — Australian Cattle Dog

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie

1-2-0-0
2-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-8-2-5
0-1

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0

1-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-3-0-0

3-6-3-1
0-1
1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-3
0-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1

1-0
1-0
0-1-2-3
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0



THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Kathryn Young (cont’d) 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1 2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-2 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-1-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
5 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-1-2-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Completion of Breeds
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-2-2
1 Alt 0-1 RING 5 - JUDGE: Jean Delisle
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-1 2:05 p.m. 1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 11 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 3-3-2-3
Completion of Breeds 2 Veterans 2-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
RING 5 — JUDGE: Denise Branch 2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
Noon 5 Basset Hound 0-3-2-0 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen 0-0-1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Whippet 1-2-4-0 1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0 5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-2
1 Veterans 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Dachshund (MWH) 1-2-2-1 Group Judging Upon
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
LIMITED BREED SHOW - DOGS OF GREAT BRITAIN & IRELAND
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Lynne Oslach
2 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0

10:35 a.m.

2
1
3

Cavalier KC Spaniel

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Dawne Deeley

9:00 a.m.

1
1
10
1
1
1
2

Bedlington Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier

Bull Terrier

Soft-Coated Wheaten

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Andrea Robins

9:00 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

10

6
1
5
1
1

Bulldog

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Barbara Orr

9:00 a.m. 2
15

4

9:50 a.m. 5
6

2

2

1

3

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Field)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Sussex)

Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 5 - JUDGE: Pierre Talbot

10:00 a.m. 1
2
6

11:15 a.m.

Bloodhound

Irish Wolfhound

Whippet

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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Judging Best in Limited Breed Show



RING 1 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck

8:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

2

3

2
10

N

N B =N

Pointer

1 Veterans

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
1 Alt

Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

2 Baby Puppy

1 Alt

Setter (Gordon)

2 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish Red & White)

Spaniel (Brittany)

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Field)

2 Veterans

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Robert Hutton

8:00 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

LUNCH
1:45 p.m.

3

14

15

4

13

17

—_

Pointer (GSH)

1 Veterans

Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy

1 Alt

1 Veterans

Vizsla (Smooth)

1 Veterans

Spaniel (Am Cocker)

Anatolian Shepherd
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
1 Veterans

Boxer

Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher

1 Veterans

Alaskan Malamute

1 Alt

1 Veterans

Eurasier

Great Dane

2 Baby Puppy

Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen

Whippet

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2024

0-0-1-1
1-0
0-0-1-2
0-1
0-0-2-0
2-1-3-4
0-2
0-1
1-0-2-1
1-1
0-1-1-2
0-0-2-0
1-0
0-1-3-3
1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-2-1
2-2-2-1
0-1

0-0-1-2
0-1
5-2-5-2
0-2

1-0
3-4-4-4

1-0-2-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-2-1
2-1-3-2
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0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-32

2:35 p.m
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1 Baby Puppy

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)

1 Veterans
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Greyhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Pierre Talbot

9:40 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
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2

Barbet
Lagotto Romagnolo

Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
4 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler

3 Baby Puppy
Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

1 Veterans
Yakutian Laika

RING 3 - JUDGE: Frank Kane

12:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

12

2
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Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy

Chinese Shar-Pei

1 Baby Puppy

Chow Chow

2 Baby Puppy

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

1 Alt - Dalmatian

1 Veterans - Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)

1 Baby Puppy
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

3-6-2-1
0-2
0-0-1-1

3-2-1-3
0-2

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-4-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1

0-1

2-2-1-3
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-2



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2024 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Franki Leung 1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-0-0
10:00 am. 4 Bedlington Terrier 2-2-0-0 2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy — Cairn Terrier 0-2 5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0
2 Cesky Terrier 1-0-1-0 5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-3-0-1
11 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 4-1-2-4 3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-2-1-0
3 Veterans 2-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 Chinese Crested 2-1-1-1
2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-1 19 Havanese 2-8-3-6
11:00 am. 2 Rat Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-2
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 RING 5 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1:15 p.m. 1 Alt — Australian Cattle Dog 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 1 Veteran — Australian Cattle Dog 1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
Completion of Breeds 2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-0-0-1
LUNCH 3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
12:45p.m. 4 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-1-1-1 1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0
1 Coton De Tulear 0-1-0-0 2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0 3 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-2
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 9 Australian Shepherd 1-3-2-3
2 Ttalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Japanese Chin 0-0-0-1 2:20 p.m. 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 8 Mini Am. Shepherd 2-3-2-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Papillon 2-2-0-0 5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-2-1
1 Veterans 1-0 2 Baby Puppy 2-0
3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0 1 Alt 0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-2-2-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0 4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-1
1:50 p.m. 1 Pug 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - DOGS OF THE AMERICAS
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck RING 5 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen
11:00 am. 5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-3-0-1 Noon 1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-2-1-0 7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-2-3
3 Chinese Crested 1-0-2-0
14 Havanese 1-6-2-5 RING 5 — JUDGE: Jean Delisle
1 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-0-0
LBS Group Judging Upon 12:20 p.m. 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Pierre Talbot
12:45 p.m. Judging Best in Limited
9:00 am. 15 Alaskan Malamute 5-5-1-4 Breed Show
11:20a.m. 4 Mini Am. Shepherd 2-1-1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-2

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Moray Armstrong

8:00 a.m. 7
1

8:20 a.m. 2
7

3

13

11:00 am. 6
3

4

3

14

5

1:15 p.m. 3
4

4:00 p.m. 1
4:05 p.m 2
3

18

Basset Hound
Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen

Pointer

Weimaraner
Retriever (Labrador)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)

3 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Field)

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Brittany)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
3 Baby Puppy

Schnauzer (Giant)

Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

4 Baby Puppy

RING 2 - JUDGE: Frank Kane

8:15 a.m. 2
1
1
1

3:30 p.m. 1

Dachshund (SLH)
Greyhound

Ibizan Hound
Otterhound

Leonberger

RING 3 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen

8:00 a.m.

~

8:10 a.m.
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Bull Terrier (Miniature)

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breed

RING 4 - JUDGE: Franki Leung

8:00 a.m. 6
1
4

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd

0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
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9:05 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
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Bouvier Des Flandres
Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes

Berger des Pyrenees
Mini Am. Shepherd

3 Baby Puppy

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute

RING 5 - JUDGE: Robert Hutton

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10

~
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19

Siberian Husky

Bedlington Terrier

2 Baby Puppy — Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
2 Baby Puppy

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 7 — JUDGE: Franki Leung

12:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

1
3
8
5
11

16
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Anatolian Shepherd
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

3 Baby Puppy

Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
Rottweiler

3 Baby Puppy
Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
4 Baby Puppy
Yakutian Laika
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024 (continued)

RING 8 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Chinese Crested 4-2-1-1
8:00 am. 20 Retriever (Golden) 5-6-6-3 6 Pomeranian 2-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 19 Havanese 2-8-3-6
28 Vizsla (Smooth) 4-9-7-8 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-0-0
12:15 p.m. 15 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-8-1-3 Group Judging Upon
1 Coton De Tulear 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 RING 10 — JUDGE: Robert Hutton
2 TItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 0-0-1-2 12:45p.m. 8 Bulldog 4-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
9 Papillon 2-4-3-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0 2 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-1
2 Pug 0-0-1-1 5 French Bulldog 2-1-1-1
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0 4 Baby Puppy 1-3
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-1-1
7 Yorkshire Terrier 2-3-1-1 1:50 p.m. 4 Schipperke 2-1-1-0
9 Shiba Inu 1-2-4-2
3:45 p.m. 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-1 1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
5 Barbet 2-0-3-0 1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-0-1-0 8 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-1-2
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-2-2 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
4  Dalmatian 1-0-1-2
RING 9 — JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen 5 Keeshond 1-2-1-1
9 Chow Chow 3-2-1-3
12:30 p.m. 3 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-2-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Moray Armstrong 7 Weimaraner 1-1-2-3
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0
1:00 p.m. 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-1
3:35 p.m. 5 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-2-2
RING 2 — JUDGE: Frank Kane 14 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-2-3-8
8:00a.m. 7 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-2 RING 3 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen
8:25 am. 3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-3-0 10:55 am. 27 Vizsla (Smooth) 4-8-7-8
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
4  Setter (Gordon) 1-0-2-1 4:30 a.m. 4 Barbet 1-0-3-0
4 Setter (Irish) 1-3-0-0 1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-0 2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-0-0 6 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-3-3
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-0
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-1 Judging of Group 1 for the All Breed
.9:20am. 12 Retriever (NSDT) 3-2-3-4 Show will take place immediately
23 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-7-3 following Group 1 Judging for the

10:40 aam. 20 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 5-6-4-5 Limited Breed Show



SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Frank Kane

8:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

25

W W

QA== =N

Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veterans

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

1 Alt

2 Baby Puppy — Cairn Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten

2 Baby Puppy

RING 2 - JUDGE: Robert Hutton

8:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

LUNCH
12 :45 p.m.

13
3
3

OO0 =t QY =i

wW N

o]

A\ — W= N = N =

5

1

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
1 Baby Puppy

Chinese Crested

1 Veterans

Coton De Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

1 Baby Puppy

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin

1 Baby Puppy

Papillon

1 Veterans

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Russkiy Toy

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Rottweiler
3 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Jon Steele

8:00 a.m.

1
2
6
2

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)

5-9-3-8
1-0

2-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0

0-2

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-3
0-2

3-7-1-2
0-2-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-0

3-2-1-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-8-2-6
0-1

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-2
0-1

2-4-2-0

0-0-1-0
1-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
2-3-1-0

1

1

3

1

1

5

9:00 a.m 1
3

11

2

7

1

13

11:00 a.m. 7

Dachshund (SWH)
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Greyhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound

2 Veterans

Otterhound

Afghan Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Basset Hound

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Alt

RING 4 - JUDGE: Franki Leung

8:00am. 17

9:00 a.m.

[/ \S I

W

10:00 a.m.

[\

@)}

3
5
11:05a.m. 14

2:00 pm. 21

—_—

Retriever (Golden)

1 Baby Puppy

1 Alt

2 Veterans

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Veterans

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

2 Baby Puppy

1 Alt

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

2 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Field)

1 Veterans

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
2 Baby Puppy

Vizsla (Smooth)

1 Alt

2 Veterans
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 5 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen

8:00 a.m. 7

2

Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei

4-1-1-1
0-1
0-0-1-1



SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2024 (continued)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen (cont’d

o B~

9:10 a.m.

[\

[y

00 J = = N

10:25 a.m.

(O8]

11:45 a.m.

1 Baby Puppy
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
Schipperke

Shiba Inu
Dalmatian

1 Alt

1 Veterans
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
Bichon Frise
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Keeshond

Chow Chow

2 Baby Puppy

Cesky Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
2 Veterans

Lakeland Terrier
Russell Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Judging Group 6

RING 5 - JUDGE: Robin Hughes

12:45pm. 1

Anatolian Shepherd

RING 5 - JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen

1250 pm. 2
9

4

Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
1 Veterans

Boxer

Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy

0-1
0-0-0-1
3-0-0-0
0-1
2-1-1-0
1-2-4-2
0-0-0-2
0-1
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-1-2
2-2-1-3
0-2

1-1-1-0
1-0-2-3
2-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0

18

O N

AN B W

11

Doberman Pinscher

1 Veterans

Eurasier

Great Dane

3 Baby Puppy

Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
4 Baby Puppy
Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky

2 Alt

2 Veterans

Yakutian Laika
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 6 — JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck

10:50 a.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

14

10

—_—

@)}

W = W = N W = = )

Mini Am. Shepherd

5 Baby Puppy

Shetland Sheepdog

1 Alt

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Alt — Australian Cattle Dog
1 Veterans

Australian Shepherd

2 Baby Puppy

Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier Des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-6-5-6
1-0
0-1-1-0
3-2-1-3
1-2
0-3-2-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-3-1
1-0-2-3
2-2
0-2-2-0
1-0
2-3-4-2
0-2
1-1
0-0-1-1




LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2024

RING 6 - JUDGE: Robin Hughes

8:45 a.m. 7 Siberian Husky 1-2-3-1
16 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-4-6
3-3-1-8

15 Alaskan Malamute

RING 7 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck

8:00 a.m. 1 Anatolian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-2-1
9 Black Russian Terrier 2-1-3-3
4 Boxer 0-2-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1

2 Eurasier 0-1-1-0
9 Great Dane 3-2-1-3
9:10 am. 5 Great Pyrenees 0-3-2-0
4  Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 2-2-0-0
5 Leonberger 1-0-3-1
6 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-2-3
3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1
4 Samoyed 0-2-2-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
2 Yakutian Laika 0-0-1-1
LBS Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

ALASKAN MALAMUTE CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Kyle Van Den Bussche

2 :00 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES

4 to 6 Month Dog

6 to 9 Month Dogs

12 to 18 Month Dogs
4 to 6 Month Bitch

6 to 9 Month Bitch

9 to 12 Month Bitches

12 to 18 Month Bitch

—_DN = = NN =

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7 to 10 Years Veteran Dog
7 to 10 Years Veteran Bitches

[N

followed by:

RING 1 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck

29 Alaskan Malamute 7-8-5%-9%
*includes 2 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches

Baby Puppy 1-1
Sexually Altered 0-1

Brace

Stud Dog

—_—— = N

FIELD SPANIEL SOCIETY OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 2 — JUDGE: Frank Kane

12:30 p.m. 8 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-3*-4%*

*includes 1 Vet Dogs/3 Vet Bitches

DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 2 - JUDGE: Frank Kane

1:15p.m. 34 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 4-9-8*-13*
*includes 4 Vet Dogs/6 Vet Bitches

6 Sexually Altered 3-3

2 Brace

2 Brood Bitch

VIZSLA SOCIETY OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 4 — JUDGE: Pat Iredale

SWEEPSTAKES

12 to 18 Month Dogs

6 to 9 Month Bitch

9 to 12 Month Bitches
12 to 18 Month Bitches

1:45 p.m.

W W~ N

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
3 7to 10 Years Veteran Bitches

followed by:

RING 4 - JUDGE: Moray Armstrong

35 Vizsla (Smooth) 5-9-9%*-12%
*includes 1 Vet Dogs/3 Vet Bitches
2 Stud Dogs

1 Brood Bitch




MINIATURE BULL TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 5 - JUDGE: Tracy Dineley

9:45 a.n. SWEEPSTAKES
1 15 to 18 Month Bitch
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7 Years and Over Veteran Dog
followed by:

RING 5 - JUDGE: Robert Hutton

9 Bull Terrier (Miniature)
*includes 1 Vet Dogs

1-3-4%-1

ALASKAN MALAMUTE CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ron Pohl

2:15 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES

4 to 6 Month Dog

6 to 9 Month Dogs

12 to 18 Month Dogs
6 to 9 Month Bitches
9 to 12 Month Bitches

12 to 18 Month Bitch

— NN NN~

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7 to 10 Years Veteran Dog
2 7to 10 Years Veteran Bitches

—_—

followed by:

RING 5 — JUDGE: Jussi Liimatainen

31 Alaskan Malamute
*includes 2 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches
Baby Puppy 1-0
Sexually Altered 0-1
Brace
Stud Dog

7-10-5*-9*

—_ = = =

followed by: Specialty Junior Handling

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB OF
CANADA - REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 6 - JUDGE: Linda Brox

9:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 9 to 12 Month Bitch

1 12 to 18 Month Bitch

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
9 to 11 Years Veteran Dog
2 7to9 Years Veteran Bitches

—_—

followed by:

RING 6 - JUDGE: Moray Armstrong

14 Pointer (GSH)

*includes 2 Vet Bitches
Brace

Pointing or Water Dogs
Pointing or Water Bitches
Brood Bitch

0-3-4-7*

—_— W NN

CANADIAN NATIONAL NEAPOLITAN MASTIFF
CLUB - REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 7 - JUDGE: Franki Leung

12:15p.m. 3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-2-0-1

GREATER MID-ONTARIO DOBERMAN
FANCIERS - SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 8 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck

10:00 a.m. 20 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-6*-8*

*includes 2 Vet Dogs/2 Vet Bitches
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Sexually Altered 0-1

followed by: Specialty Junior Handling




SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2024

RING 8 - JUDGE: Wendy Willhauck

2:15p.m. 19 Siberian Husky 2-3-6*-8%
*includes 2 Vet Dogs/4 Vet Bitches

Sexually Altered 0-2

Brace

Stud Dog

Brood Bitch

—_—— 0 N

Jfollowed by: Specialty Junior Handling

SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Franki Leung

11:45a.m. 20 Siberian Husky 2-3-6%-9%
*includes 2 Vet Dogs/5 Vet Bitches

Sexually Altered 1-3

Brace

Stud Dog

Brood Bitch

—_—— 0

CPE PUPPY BALL
Friday, November 22, 2024
One half hour after Best in Show

LAKESIDE TOY DOG FANCIERS
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2024

RING 3 - JUDGE: Jon Steele

1:00 p.m. 13 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-7-1-2
3 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Chinese Crested 4-2-1-1

1 Coton De Tulear 0-1-0-0

3 English Toy Spaniel 2-0-1-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1

17 Havanese 2-8-2-5

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Ttalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1

4 Japanese Chin 0-1-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

11 Papillon 2-4-5%-0

*includes 1 Vet Dogs

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

5 Pomeranian 1-2-2-0
1 Brace

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0

2 Pug 0-0-1-1

1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0

3 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-2-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

ROYAL CANIN
NATIONAL BREEDERS’ CLASSIC
Saturday, November 23, 2024

RINGS 3,4 and 5 at 12:00 p.m.

0o
)

ROYAL CANIN

INCREDIBLE IN EVERY DETAIL

CPE CLASSIC
Saturday, November 23, 2024

BLACK TIE
One half hour after Best in Show

JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 4 - Noon

Please note: Juniors must sign by 11:00 a.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Thursday — Jean Delisle
Friday — Jussi Liimatainen
Saturday — Wendy Willhauck
Sunday — Franki Leung




CHANGE OF JUDGE

SATURDAY

Franki Leung has exceeded his allowable limit by 2 dogs
Frank Kane will judge: 1 Leonberger
Moray Armstrong will judge: 1 Giant Schanuzer

Jussi Liimantainen has exceeded her allowable limit by 75 dogs
Moray Armstrong will judge: 13 dogs

5 Am Cockers — (Limited Breed Show)

7 Basset Hounds, GBGV

Frank Kane will judge: 12 dogs
7 Pointers (German Shorthaired Pointers - (Limited Breed Show)
1 Greyhound, 1 Otterhound, 1 Ibizan Hound, 2 Dachshunds (Standard Long Haired)

Wendy Willhauck will judge: 50 dogs

1 Coton de Tulear, 1 English Toy Spaniel, 1 Griffon (Brussels), 1 Miniature Pinscher, 1 Poodle (Toy), 1 Russkiy Toy, 1 Toy
Manchester Terrier, 7 Yorkshire Terriers, 2 Italian Greyhounds, 5 Japanese Chin, 3 Pekingese, 2 Pug, 15 Cavalier King Charles
Spaniels and 9 Papillon

SUNDAY

Jussi Liimantainen has exceeded her allowable limit by 19 dogs
Robert Hutton will judge: 9 dogs
1 Giant Schnauzer, 8 Rottweilers

Jon Steele will judge: 9 dogs
9 Poodle (Standard)

Robin Hughes will judge: 1 dogs
1 Anatolian Shepherd

Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw their entries up to one (1) hour before judging of the breed, providing that notice of
withdrawal is made in writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded. Similarly, a dog entered at the show
but not under the judge drawing an overload, may enter under the substitute judge as provided for in Section 8.5.8.

SHOW SUMMARY

Thu  Fri Sat  Sun

Group 1 81 91 156 108
Group 2 37 51 68 61
Group 3 67 82 108 120
Group 4 26 36 48 34
Group 5 50 67 88 82
Group 6 42 53 63 58
Group 7 33 42 59 _54

336 422 590 517
Baby Puppy 21 39 47 41
Altered 4 7 0 10
Veteran 14 17 0 19
Ltd Breed 98 60 157 97
Specialties 0 30 183 109
Specialty Baby 0 2 2 4

Totals R 5_77 979 ﬁ



Important
Information

Entry to the Show
(Wristbands)

Exhibitor
Information

1. No members of the Aurora & District Kennel Club Show Committee will exhibit or handle a dog at these
shows.

2. SET-UP: Wednesday evening from 5 to 9 p.m.
3. The Hall will be open at 6 a.m. and will close at 10 p.m.

4. Dogs are required to be vaccinated in accordance with their veterinarian’s protocol in order to avoid inad-
vertent transmission of iliness by/to puppies not yet fully immunized.

5. Photography and Videotaping: Still photography, videotaping, live streaming or filming will be con-
ducted at the Aurora and District Kennel Club show. Your entry in, or attendance at, the Aurora and
District Aurora and District Kennel Club show constitutes your permission and consent to the Aurora and
District Kennel Club and its assignees and licensees to photograph, videotape, live stream or film, and to
use the resulting photographic pictures, videotapes or films of yourself, your agents and/or your dogs for
any purpose whatsoever and without payment or further release.

6. No photography or videotaping may be conducted for the purpose of resale within the show precincts by
anyone other than the official Show Photographer without the express written consent from the Aurora
and District Kennel Club.

7. Microphones will be used during judging.

Wristbands are mandatory for entry and exit of the building with no exceptions. One pass per dog to the CPE.
For clarification if a dog is entered into three events its still one pass for the CPE.

Handlers with multiple dog entries will be given the wristbands to manage and distribute.
Additional wristbands can be purchased at one of the CPE entrances or online at www.CanadianPetExpo.ca.
Exhibitors will be presented with one wristband; replacements can be purchased on site at $25 each

If someone who has purchased a pass will be accessing the grooming area of the dog show, they must enter
at the exhibitor’s entrance so you receive the correctly coloured wristband.

Exhibitors entrance is into door 74 of Hall Five

Move in is Wednesday evening from 5 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Hall 5 doors open each day consecutively at 6 a.m. sharp

Hall 5 doors lock down each day at 9 p.m.

Any dogs left over night on site must have on each kennel emergency contact
RV Parking is available to 24 RV’s $150 (+HST) on site

Additional Event Wristbands for the four days are available at $25 each

Hydro hook-up is $155 (+HST) exclusive outlet when pre ordered). No splitting off, sharing of hydro or use
of hydro power bars permitted.

Community exhibitor space is first come first setup

The Aurora and District Kennel Club and or the Canadian Pet Expo reserves the right to refuse and with dis-
cretion refund booking space. All booking spaces will be confirmed against the number of entries submitted
to MJN Show Services to avoid space deficiencies

Absolutely no commercial activity may be conducted in any of the grooming areas.

No soft crates or ex-pens permitted in community grooming areas.

No grass mats are permitted.

No tents are permitted.

Ex-pens are allowed minimally in the paid grooming spots for those handling multiple dogs.

All exhibitors are expected to clean their respective areas at the end of each show day and before exiting the
event. Let’s be respectful of those still competing and the event facility.



Grooming Reserve Space is $79 + HST
Information Pre-booked Hydro is $155 + HST
Lots of community free space is available at the show on the Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday

Setup hours for grooming space is Wednesday 5 p.m. to 9 p.m.

« Goto Canadian Pet Expo.ca

« Click on the top Become an Exhibitor

+ Click on to the Red Box “Book Now”

« Click the booths of Request in the Hall 5 Area within the numbers of 1000 to 1129

« Click on the left side of the page the Blue Button “Buy”

« Complete the purchase document. Be sure to include your kennel or handlers name as it will be listed on
the CPE Vendors List

+ Read the Terms and Conditions then check off the box confirming the reading of this

« Click the “Buy” button and process

+ An email will follow in a couple days following this to confirm your placement and booking

+ Wishing you success in the 2024 Aurora District Kennel Club Dog Show

ABSOLUTELY NO COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY MAY BE CONDUCTED IN ANY OF THE GROOMING AREAS. NO
GRASS MATS ARE PERMITTED.

NO SOFT CRATES OR EX-PENS PERMITTED IN GROOMING AREAS.
Ex-Pens are allowed minimally in the paid grooming spots for those handling multiple dogs.

The grooming area will be open each day of the show at 6 a.m., closing at 10 p.m. Dogs remaining overnight
must have the contact sheet information form attached to their crates. Forms will be available at the show
secretary’s desk.

The Aurora and District Kennel Club reserves the right to refuse and refund booking space. All booking spac-
es will be confirmed against the number of entries submitted to MJN Show Services to avoid wasted space.

RV Parking RV Parking is $150 + HST

RV parking is available on a very limited basis with a maximum of 24 spots available. Spaces MUST be pre-
booked. Pre-booking information must include the license plate, length of vehicle, arrival and departure
dates and number of occupants. Spaces can be booked via email at Info@CanadianPetExpo.ca

Absolutely no dumping of waste water. There are no hydro or water hook ups available. All vehicles will be
parked at the back as directed. Do not setup before checking in with the show staff as to location or you may
be required to move your vehicle.



Directions to Show Site
INTERNATIONAL CENTRE 6900 AIRPORT ROAD, MISSISSAUGA, ON L4V 1E8

QEW (Travelling EAST) 401 (Travelling WEST)

1. Take QEW EAST to Hwy. 427 NORTH. 1. Take 401 WEST to Hwy. 409 WEST.
2. Follow Hwy. 427 NORTH and exit at Dixon Road. 2. Follow Hwy. 409 WEST and exit at Airport Road.
3. Turn LEFT at the traffic lights at Dixon Road. 3. Turn RIGHT at the traffic lights at Airport Road.
4. Follow Dixon Road (which becomes Airport Road) for 4. Follow Airport Road for approximately 3 km.
approx 4 km. 5. The International Centre will be located on your RIGHT.
5. The International Centre will be located on your .
RIGHT. 401 (Travelling EAST)

1. Take Hwy. 401 EAST to Hwy. 427 NORTH.

GARDINER EXPRESSWAY (Travelling WEST) 2. Follow Hwy. 427 NORTH and exit at Dixon Road.
1. Take GARDINER WEST to Hwy. 427 NORTH. 3. Turn LEFT at the traffic lights at Dixon Road.
2. Follow Hwy. 427 NORTH and exit at Dixon Road. 4. Follow Dixon Road (which becomes Airport Road) for
3. Turn LEFT at the traffic lights at Dixon Road. approx 4 km.
4. Follow Dixon Road (which becomes Airport Road) 5. The International Centre will be located on your RIGHT.
for approx 4 km. .
5. The International Centre will be located on your 407 (Travelling EAST OR WEST) ) )
RIGHT. 1. Take Hwy. 407 EAST OR WEST and exit at Airport Road.
2. Turn SOUTH at the traffic lights at Airport Road.
3. Follow Airport Road for approximately 5 km.
4. The International Centre will be located on your LEFT.



